

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 103

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. On page 1, strike beginning with "79-920" in line 1 through line
2 7 and insert "23-2301 and 23-2323.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of
3 Nebraska, and sections 24-701, 24-710.01, 24-710.04, 79-902, 79-920,
4 79-926, 81-2014, 81-2034, 84-1301, and 84-1325, Revised Statutes
5 Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to redefine and eliminate terms under the
6 County Employees Retirement Act, the Judges Retirement Act, the School
7 Employees Retirement Act, the Nebraska State Patrol Retirement Act, and
8 the State Employees Retirement Act; to change provisions relating to
9 applicable military service; to change provisions relating to
10 participation in the School Employees Retirement System of the State of
11 Nebraska; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and
12 to declare an emergency."